For Official Use Only
Notice of Grant Award Corporation for National and Community Service
250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001
(202) 606-5000

Senior Companion Program

Grantee

City of Jacksonville, Florida EIN: 596000344

117 W Duval St Ste 400 Jacksonville FL 32202-3700 UEL: HMGLC26EUPC4
Award Information.— W

AgreementNo.:  ( 24SCHFL001 / Performance Period: 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2027
Amendment No.: ey Budget Period: 070172025 - 06/30/2027 -

CFDA No.: 94.016 Grant Year: 3 2 :

Purpose

The purpose of this award is to assist the grantee in carrying out a national service program as authorized by the Domestic and
Volunteer Service Act of 1973, as amended (42 U.S.C. Chapter 22).

Funding Information

Previously This Award/ Total Current
Year 2 Awarded Amendment Year
This Year
Total Obligated by CNCS S0 (S262082EY  $202,082
Grantee's Unobligated $0 $0 $0
Balance (Carryover)

Total Available $0 @ $262,082 $262,082
Cumulative Funding for Project Period

Total Awarded in Previous Amendments $264,582
Total CNCS Funds Awarded to Date $526,664 3

Funding Source and Amount
2025--OPE1-P77-OP0-26000-4101 $262,082.00°

Award Description

This award funds the approved 2025-26 SCP program. Your 2025-26 statutory match is 10% and your budgetary match is
19.75%.

Terms of Acceptance: By accepting funds under this grant, recipient agrees to comply with General Terms and Conditions
found at https://americorps.gov/sites/default/files/document/FY2025-General-Terms-and-Conditions.pdf and the Program
Terms and Conditions found at https://www.americorps.gov/sites/default/files/document/2025-
06/2025_FGP_SCP_T%26C_508.pdf. Recipient also agrees to comply with assurances and certifications made in the grant
application, supporting documents, and with applicable federal statutes, regulations and guidelines.

Corporation for National and Community Service:

. v 06/09/2025
M o d{ 5 ‘?&’Y‘w City of Jacksonville, Florida

Legal Applicant

Signature Award Date

Exhibit 2
Ll (\Fl'l‘-)figf: Illan LT I Page 1 of 2



For Official Use Only

Notice of Grant Award

Senior Companion Program
Grantee

City of Jacksonville, Florida
117 W Duval St Ste 400 Jacksonville FL 32202-3700

Award Information

Agreement No.: 24SCHFL001 Performance Period:
Amendment No.. 2 Budget Period:
CFDA No.: Grant Year:

Bonnie Janicki

Senior Grants Officer

Julius Smiley
Grants Officer

Southeast Region

Program Officer

Page 2

Taw MERATA Tlon Ml

250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001

(202)

EIN: 596000344

606-5000

UEL: HMGLC26EUPC4

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2027

07/01/2025 - 06/30/2027
2

Joe Slater

Project Director

Angie L. Mckenzie
Certifying Official/Executive Officer

Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 2





